
 

McGinnis Institute of Beet Sugar Technology 
Beet Process School 

 
June  4 - 14, 2024 

 
 

Instructors and Subjects 
 

Beet End 
 

 

 

B-1. Raw Materials Handling.  Brodie Griffin, Corporate Director of Agriculture-TASCO 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 1648 W. Cyprus St. Boise ID 83705 

(208) 650-0382    BGriffin@Amalsugar.com 

 

 

 

B-2. Beet Slicing and Properties of Cossettes.  Ray Bode, Consultant,  

 1226 Whispering Pines Drive, Billings MT. 59101 

 (406) 861-3067       raybode48@gmail.com 

 

 

B-3. Diffusion Fundamentals and Practices.  Scott Kahre, Process Engineer 

 Castle Mountain Technology LLC, 11128 Shumate Crossing Rd., Farmington AR 72730 

(208) 514-6297    skahre@castlemtntech.onmicrosoft.com 

  

 

B-4. Pulp Pressing and Drying.  Eric C. Erickson, Corporate Engineering Manager 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100, Boise ID 83709      

o (208) 383-6597, c (208) 272-0755  EErickson@amalsugar.com 

   

 

B-5. Lime and Carbon Dioxide Production.  Richard Reisig, Retired 

 210 5th Ave South, Scottsbluff, NE  69361 

 (308) 765-3630    richardcreisig@gmail.com 
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B-6. Juice Purification.  Trent Holcomb, Process Engineer  

Amalgamated Sugar Company, P.O. Box 8787, Nampa ID 83653  

(208) 468-6818    tholcomb@amalsugar.com 

   

 

B-7. Vacuum and Pressure Filtration.  David Webb, Process Engineer 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 2320 Orchard Rd., PO Box 127, Twin Falls ID, 83301 

 (208) 421-5407       dwebb@amalsugar.com 

 

 

B-8. Boiler Operation and Maintenance.  Ed Swenson, Owner/Partner, Valley Process Technologies 

2483 9th St N, Wahpeton ND 58075 

o (701) 895-8104, cell (701) 238-1642 ed@valleyprocesstech.com 

 

 

B-9. Environmental Practices.  Mr. Louis Knieper, Manager of Environmental Practices (Retired)  

Southern Minnesota Beet Sugar Coop., P. O. Box 500, Renville MN  56284        

(507) 441-2786    lhknieper@yahoo.com 

   

 

BX-2. Maintenance as it Affects the Factory Process. Blake Ostler, Director of Maintenance & 

Reliability, The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100, Boise ID 83709 

 (208) 383-6546    BOstler@amalsugar.com 
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